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SURGEON GENERAL'S POLICY ADVISORY COUNCIL REPRESENTATIVES 
AND COMMISSIONED CORPS LIAISONS 

U.S. PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICE 
(Last Updated:  July 2016) 

 
 

 
HHS Agencies Surgeon General’s Policy Advisory  

Council Representatives 
Commissioned Corps Liaisons 

 
AHRQ 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ATSDR 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CDC 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

RADM Jeff Brady 
Director, Center for Quality Improvement and 
Patient Safety (AHRQ/CQuIPS) 
5600 Fishers Lane, MS 06N100B 
Rockville, MD  20857 
Phone: (301) 427-1322 
FAX: (301) 427-1341  
Jeff.Brady@AHRQ.hhs.gov 
Alternate: Meredith Hauptmann 
 
 
 
CAPT William (Todd) Going 
Deputy Director for Management and Operations 
ATSDR/DCHI  
4770 Buford Hwy, NE MS: 59  
Atlanta, GA  30341-3171 
Phone: (770) 488-0742 
Fax:  (770) 488-1548 
WGoing@cdc.gov 
Alternate:  CAPT Peter Kowalski 
 
 
 
RADM Scott Deitchman  
Associate Director for Environmental Health 
Emergencies, National Center for Environmental 
Health and Agency for Toxic Substance and Disease 
Register, Center for Disease Control 
Atlanta, GA 30345 
Phone: (770) 488-7145 
FAX: (770) 488-7742  
sdeitchman@cdc.gov 
Alternate:  TBD 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Mr. Meredith Hauptmann 
Management Analyst 
AHRQ/OMS 
5600 Fishers Lane, MS 07N14A 
Rockville, MD  20857 
Phone: (301) 427-1738 
FAX: (301) 427-1462 
Meredith.Hauptmann@ahrq.hhs.gov 
Alternate: CAPT (Ret.) Bruce Immerman 
Bruce.Immerman@ahrq.hhs.gov 
 
 
CAPT Doris Ravenell-Brown 
Director, CC Personnel Branch 
CDC/OCOO/HRO 
1600 Clifton Road, MS E-50  
Atlanta, GA  30333  
Phone: (404) 498-1800/05 
FAX:   (404) 498-1825  
DRavenellBrown@cdc.gov  
Alternate: CAPT Terry Harrison 
 lvq2@cdc.gov 
 
 
CAPT Doris Ravenell-Brown 
Director, CC Personnel Branch 
CDC/OCOO/HRO 
1600 Clifton Road, MS E-50  
Atlanta, GA  30333  
Phone: (404) 498-1800 
FAX:   (404) 498-1825  
DRavenellBrown@cdc.gov  
Alternate: CAPT Terry Harrison 
 lvq2@cdc.gov 
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CMS 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                    FDA 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                 HRSA 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                    IHS 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CDR Jill Christ 
CMS Lead Officer  
7500 Security Boulevard  
Mailstop C5 24-04 
Baltimore, MD 21244-1850 
Phone: (410) 786-8826 
Jill.Christ@cms.hhs.gov 
Alternate: TBD 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
RADM David L. Ashley  
Director, Office of Science 
RADM, US Public Health Service 
Center for Tobacco Products, FDA  
10903 New Hampshire Ave 
Silver Spring, MD 20993 
Phone: (301) 796-9339 
FAX: (301) 595-1435 
David.Ashley@fda.hhs.gov 
Alternate: CAPT Dean Coppola 
 
 
RADM Kerry Nesseler 
HRSA 
Director, Office of Global Health Affairs 
5600 Fishers Lane, Room 15W-29 
Rockville, MD 20857 
Phone: (301) 443-2741 
FAX: (301) 443-2870 
KNesseler@hrsa.gov 
 
  
CDR Angela Mtungwa 
Director  
Division of Commissioned Personnel Support 
5600 Fishers Lane 
Rockville, MD  20857 
Phone: (301) 443-3464 
FAX: (301) 443-5304 
Angela.mtungwa@ihs.gov 
 
 

Co-Liaisons: 
LCDR Kevin Kunard 
CMS/OA/OHC/TAG/DSRWS 
Mailstop C5 24-04 
7500 Security Boulevard 
Baltimore, MD 21244-1850 
Phone: (410) 786-5597 
Kevin.kunard@cms.hhs.gov 
 
CDR Jill Christ 
CMS Lead Officer  
CMS/OA/OHC/TAG/DSRWS 
7500 Security Boulevard  
Mailstop C5 24-04 
Baltimore, MD 21244-1850 
Phone: (410) 786-8826 
Jill.Christ@cms.hhs.gov 

 
CAPT Dean Coppola 
Director, FDA Commissioned Corps Affairs 
11601 Landsdown Street 
3WFN-5A12 
North Bethesda, MD 20857 (USPS) 
North Bethesda, MD 20852 (UPS, FedEx, etc) 
Phone: (240) 402-4402 
Dean.Coppola@fda.hhs.gov 
Alternates:  
CDR Randy Anderson 
CDR Kristin Kelly 
 
Penny Coppola 
5600 Fishers Lane 
Room 12N-34B 
Rockville, MD 20857 
Phone: (301) 594-4888 
FAX (301) 443-5230 
pcoppola@hrsa.gov 
Alternates:  Martine Palmiter 
 
 
CDR Angela Mtungwa 
Director  
Division of Commissioned Personnel Support 
5600 Fishers Lane 
Rockville, MD  20857 
Phone: (301) 443-3464 
Angela.mtungwa@ihs.gov 
Alternates: 
Mr. Maurice Sloan 
Maurice.Sloan@ihs.gov 
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NIH 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
                   OS 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PSC 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

RADM Helena O. Mishoe 
NIH / NHLBI 
Two Rockledge Drive, Suite 9093 
Room 9180 
6701 Rockledge Drive 
Bethesda, MD 20892 
Phone: (301) 451-5081 
FAX: (301) 480-0862 
mishoeh@nhlbi.nih.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
RADM Jose H. Belardo 
Deputy Regional Health Administrator 
Region VII, Kansas City 
601 East 12th St., S-1801 
Kansas City, MO 64106 
Phone: (816) 426-3294 
FAX: (816) 426-2178 
BB: (816) 518-9210 
Jose.Belardo@hhs.gov  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
CAPT Kimberly Deffinbaugh 
Program Support Center 
Federal Occupational Health 
4550 Montgomery Ave, Suite 950 Bethesda, MD 
20814 
Phone: (301) 443-7680 
Kimberly.deffinbaugh@foh.hhs.gov 
 
 
 

CDR Tiffany H. Edmonds 
NIH Commissioned Corps Liaison 
Client Services Division 
Office of Human Resources 
National Institutes of Health 
2115 E. Jefferson Street 
RM 1A105; MSC8503 
Rockville, Maryland 20892-8503  
Phone: (301) 402-9239 
Fax: (301) 480-0670 
Tiffany.Edmonds@nih.hhs.gov 
Alternates: 
LT Richard Johnson 
National Institutes of Health 
2115 E. Jefferson Street 
RM 1A107; MSC8503 
Rockville, Maryland 20892-8503 
Same phone & FAX numbers 
Richard.Johnson3@nih.gov  
Ms. Brenda Harvey 
Same address, phone & FAX 
HarveyB@odepsm1.od.nih.gov  
 
 
Ms. Sharonda Green (OASH) 
HHH Building - Room 714-B 
200 Independence Avenue, SW 
Washington, DC 20201 
Phone: (202) 205-2594 
Sharonda.Green@hhs.gov 
 
CDR Aimee Williams (ASPR) 
ASPR - COO - DWD 
330 Independence Ave. SW, Room G644 
Washington, DC 20201 
Office: 202-692-4767 
FAX: 240-857-7092 
aimee.williams@hhs.gov 
 
 
CAPT (ret) Geralyn Johnson 
Commissioned Corps Liaison 
Acting Chief of Staff, PSC OHP 
Program Support Center 
7475 Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 700 
Bethesda, MD 20814 
Phone: (301) 492-5411 
FAX: (301) 492-5500 
Geralyn.johnson@foh.hhs.gov 
 

mailto:mishoeh@nhlbi.nih.gov
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SAMHSA 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

NON-HHS 
Agencies 

 
Federal 
Bureau 

of Prisons 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

Department of 
Homeland 

Security/USCG 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Department of 
Homeland 

Security 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

CAPT Maryann Robinson 
Chief, Emergency Mental Health & Traumatic  
Stress Services Branch                                                      
SAMHSA/CMHS/DPTSSP 
5600 Fishers Lane, 14E02 
Rockville, MD 20857 
Phone: 240-276-1883 
FAX: 240-276-1820 
Maryann.Robinson@samhsa.hhs.gov 
Alternate:  CAPT Marjorie Wallace 
 
 
 
Surgeon General’s Policy Advisory  
Council Representatives 
 
RADM Michelle Dunwoody 
Federal Bureau of Prisons 
Chief Nurse 
320 First Street, NW Rm. 400 
Washington, DC 20534 
Phone: (202) 616-1965 
FAX: (202) 305-0862 
mdunwoody@bop.gov 
Alternate:  CAPT George Durgin 
 
 
 
RADM Erica Schwartz 
Commandant (CG-11) 
STE-9GG13 
US Coast Guard Stop 7907 
2703 Martin Luther King Jr. Ave SE 
Washington, DC 20593-7907 
Phone: (202) 475-5130     
FAX: (202) 475-5906 
Erica.G.Schwartz@uscg.mil  
Alternate:  TBA 
 
(DHS / Non-U.S. Coast Guard) 
CAPT Beverly Dandridge 
OHA Stop 0315 
245 Murray Lane 
Washington, DC 20528-0410 
Phone: (202) 254-6450 
Beverly.dandridge@hq.dhs.gov 
Alternate:  Ms. Coann Mitchell-Nation 
Coann.Mitchell-Nation@hq.dhs.gov 
 
 

CAPT Marjorie Wallace 
SAMHSA/OMTO/DMS 
5600 Fishers Lane, 12E53A 
Rockville, MD 20857 
Phone: (240) 276-1335 
FAX: (240) 480-6241 
Marjorie.Wallace@samhsa.hhs.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Commissioned Corps Liaisons 
 
 
CAPT George Durgin 
Federal Bureau of Prisons 
320 First Street, NW, Room 432 
Washington, DC 20534 
Phone: (202) 353-4129 
FAX: (202) 353-4153 
gdurgin@bop.gov 
Alternates: 
Mr. Scott Murchie 
smurchie@bop.gov 
 
 
CAPT Wade McConnell 
Commandant (CG-1122) 
US Coast Guard Stop 7907 
2703 Martin Luther King Jr. Ave SE 
Washington, DC 20593-7907  
Phone: (202) 475-5186     
FAX: (202) 475-5911 
Wade.b.Mcconnell@uscg.mil 
 
 
 
(DHS / Non-U.S. Coast Guard) 
CAPT Beverly Dandridge 
OHA Stop 0315 
245 Murray Lane 
Washington, DC 20528-0410 
Phone: (202) 254-6450 
Beverly.dandridge@hq.dhs.gov 
Alternate:  Ms. Coann Mitchell-Nation   
Coann.Mitchell-Nation@hq.dhs.gov 
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Department of 
Agriculture 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Environmental 

Protection 
Agency 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
National 
Oceanic 

and 
Atmospheric 

Administration 
 
 
 

 
St. Elizabeth’s/ 

DC 
Commission 

on Mental 
Health 

Services 
 
 

 
 
U.S. Marshals 

Service 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

CAPT David P. Goldman                                  
 Assistant Administrator 
Office of Public Health Science 
Food Safety and Inspection Service 
Room 341-E, Whitten Bldg. 
1400 Independence Ave, SW 
Washington, DC 20250 
Phone: (202) 720-2644 
FAX: (202) 690-2980 
David.goldman@fsis.usda.gov 
 
CAPT Nelson Mix 
U.S. EPA 
Office of Water, OGWDW, WSD 
MC 4608T 
1200 Pennsylvania Ave, NW 
Washington, DC 20460 
Phone: (202) 564-7951 
FAX: (202) 566-0055 
mix.nelson@epa.gov 
Alternate:  CDR Stacy Yonce 
 
CDR Lester D. Cruise 
National Oceanic and Atmospheric  
Administration 
6827 Fordwick Drive 
Norfolk, VA 23518 
Phone: (757) 441-6320 
FAX: (757)441-3760 
Les.cruise@noaa.gov 
 
PENDING APPOINTMENT 
D.C. Department of Mental Health  
St. Elizabeth’s Hospital 
1100 Alabama Ave., SE  
Room 113  
Washington, D.C. 20032 
Phone: (202) 299-XXXX  
FAX : (202) XXX-XXXX  
Alternate:  CDR Renee Taylor  
 
CAPT Maureen Cippel 
POD, CS-3, Room 517 
United States Marshals Service  
2604 Jefferson Davis HWY 
Alexandria, VA 22301 
Phone: (202) 307-9263  
FAX: (703) 603-7037 
Maureen.Cippel@usdoj.gov 
Alternate:   

CAPT Lou Ann Rector 
USDA - FSIS  
5601 Sunnyside Avenue  
Mailstop 5264  
Room 2-L156  
Beltsville, MD  20705  
Phone: (301) 504-4249 
FAX: (301) 504-5914 
LouAnn.Rector@fsis.usda.gov 
 
 
Ms. Roxann Elmore 
1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Room 3352, William Jefferson Bldg North 
Washington, DC 20460 
Phone: (202) 564-5953 
FAX: (202) 564-4613 
Elmore.Roxann@epa.gov  
 
                   
 
 
CDR Michelle A. Pelkey 
Regional Director of Health Services 
Marine Operations Center Pacific 
2002 SE Marine Sciences Drive 
Newport, OR 97365 
Phone: (541) 867-8822 
FAX: (541) 867-8856 
michelle.pelkey@noaa.gov 
 
CDR Renee Taylor  
D.C. Department of Mental Health  
St. Elizabeth’s Hospital 
1100 Alabama Ave., SE  
Room 113  
Washington, D.C. 20032 
Phone: (202) 299-5160  
Renee.Taylor@dc.gov 
 
 
CDR Akara Ingram  
USMS HQ  
2604 Jefferson Davis HWY 
Alexandria, VA 22301 
Phone: (202) 307-9163 
FAX: (703) 603-7037 
Akara.Ingram@usdoj.gov 
Alternate:  CDR Mike Tingen 
Michael.Tingen@usdoj.gov   
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mailto:Les.cruise@noaa.gov
mailto:Maureen.Cippel@usdoj.gov
mailto:LouAnn.Rector@fsis.usda.gov
mailto:Elmore.Roxann@epa.gov
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Department of 
the 

Interior/NPS 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Department of 
Defense 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CAPT Sara B. Newman 
Director, Office of Public Health 
DOI - National Park Service 
1201 Eye Street, NW 
Room 1004 
Washington, DC 20005 
Phone: (202) 513-7225 

FAX: (202) 371-1349 
sara newman@nps.gov 
 
 
 
CAPT Nicole Frazer  
Deputy Chief, Condition-Based Specialty Care 
Clinical Support Division, DHA 
Defense Health Headquarters (DHHQ) 
7700 Arlington Boulevard 
Falls Church, VA  22042 
Office:  (703) 681-8290 
Email:  Nicole.L.Frazer.mil@mail.mil  
Alternate:  CDR Malaysia Gresham 
 

Ms. Sonya Coakley Baker 
Chief, Operations Branch 
DOI - National Park Service 
Office of Public Health  
1201 Eye Street, NW 
Room 941 
Washington, DC 20005 
Phone: (202) 513-7215 
FAX: (202) 371-1349 
sonya_coakley@nps.gov 
 
 

CAPT Heather Bonsell 
DoD Commissioned Corps Liaison 
7700 Arlington Blvd., Suite 5101 
Falls Church, VA 22042-5101 
Office: 703-681-9534 
Fax: 703-681-7734 
Email: Heather.A.Bonsell.mil@mail.mil  
 
Co-Liaison: CDR Malaysia Gresham  
DoD Commissioned Corps Liaison 
7700 Arlington Blvd., Suite 5101 
Falls Church, VA 22042-5101 
Office: 703-681-9346 
Fax: 703-681-7734 
Email:  Malaysia.H.Gresham.mil@mail.mil  
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